The Chamber may plan other events for fundraising but will receive no 56 

assistance from the Bel Aire Recreation Department.    57 

58 

4. City Funding 59 

A. In exchange for Chamber’s performance of programs and services, City agrees to 60 

provide the following funding to Chamber in 2026: TWELVE THOUSAND 61 

DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($12,000.00).  62 

B. Funding shall be distributed in one (1) payment in the first quarter of 2025. Such 63 

payment is contingent upon City’s receipt of an invoice.  64 

C. The City will reevaluate this funding for the 2027 budget and determine whether to 65